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The Grove House

Lodging Capacity: 18

Situated adjacent to the labyrinth and vortex,
The Grove House provides guests of Sacred
Grove Retreat Center convenient and
comfortable lodging. Sleeping a total of 18
people, The Grove House will be the home base
for your time at Sacred Grove Retreat Center.
The first floor consists of three bedrooms and
two full baths, along with a spacious, open
kitchen and dining area with two large dining
tables seating up to 12 people. The kitchen and
dining area flow into the comfortable living
room, giving guests plenty of room to spend
time together. With views of the labyrinth, the
ceremonial dance arbor, and the vortex, the
second floor of The Grove House also includes
a metaphysical library and sitting area in
addition to two dorm - style bedrooms (one
with five twin beds and the other with four
twin beds and one full -sized bed). Each of the
two bedrooms has its own half -bath.

Lodging
Rates

Two Night Minimum
$250/night - up to 6 guests
$35/night for each additional guest

up to 16

Occupancy Tax - 13%

Cleaning Fee - $200

NOTE: Sheets, Bedding, & Towels
can be provided for an additonal $15
per person

Meeting Space -

The Grandmother Yurt can be
rented for $250 for a weekend

Additional Day Fee -
$75/day




i RETREAT(/CENTER

Supparting Abundant Growth

15750 Collie Rd., Gold Hill, NC 28071
704-299-5124

Two Night Minimum - $189/night - up
The Log Home to 8 guests

Lodging Capacity: 8

Occupancy Tax - 13%

The Log Home is a stunning hand- built house
featuring three bedrooms and two baths. Cleaning Fee - $100
Boasting a full-sized kitchen and a spacious,

comfortable living room, this home is a perfect Total Weekend Cost Including Tax &

Cleaning Fee -
$527.14

place for families or small groups to gather and
relax.
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be provided for an additonal $15 per
person

beds, while the third bedroom offers four twin
beds, making it an ideal choice for families or
small retreat gatherings.

The home's expansive back porch, adorned Meeting Space -

with rocking chairs and a swing, invites guests ~ The Grandmother Yurt can be rented

to savor the peaceful ambiance of the retreat for $250 for a weekend.
center and spend quality time in the serene
surroundings. Additional Day Fee for Yurt -

$75/day
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Thoreau Cabin
Lodging Capacity: 2-4

This rustic private cabin is ideal for an
individual seeking a personal retreat or a
couple looking for a romantic getaway. It is
also a great place for retreat facilitators to
stay who are looking for privacy.

The Thoreau Cabin offers a queen sized bed
downstairs and a sleeping loft with a double
sized futon bed.
The following amenities are provided:
1.Coffee Maker with Fresh Ground Coffee:
2.8mall Refrigerator: To store beverages
and snacks.

3.Deluxe Jacuzzi Tub: A luxurious
amenity for relaxation and comfort,
allowing guests to unwind and enjoy a
soothing bath.

4.Compostable Toilet: An eco-friendly
option that aligns with sustainability
practices, providing a responsible and
environmentally conscious facility.

Two Night Minimum -

Weekday rate - $99/night -
Weekend rate - $110/night

Occupancy Tax - 13%

Cleaning Fee - $50

Total Weekend Cost Including Tax &
Cleaning Fee -

$298.60

NOTE: Sheets, Bedding, & Towels can
be provided for an additonal $15.
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Baby Yurt
Lodging Capacity: 2

This magical, circular space beckons guests
to embrace tranquility and personal
reflection.

The Baby Yurt features a futon bed, offering
a cozy spot for relaxation and
introspection. Additionally, guests have
access to hot outdoor showers and
composting toilets, allowing them to
connect with nature while enjoying the
serene surroundings. There is an outdoor
kitchen area with a charcoal grill for guests
to use, as well.

For those seeking a peaceful and
enchanting experience., the Baby Yurt is
the perfect place to stay.

Two Night Minimum -

Weekday rate - $79/night -
Weekend rate - $89/night

Occupancy Tax - 13%

Cleaning Fee - $40

Total Weekend Cost Including Tax &
Cleaning Fee -

$241.14

NOTE: Sheets, Bedding, & Towels can
be provided for an additional $15.
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Yummy Yurt
Lodging Capacity: 2-4

Stepping into the Yummy Yurt is akin to
entering a cocoon of peace, tranquility, and
magic and offers a delightful and
comfortable retreat experience. The
ambiance is enhanced by the white lights
that encircle the yurt.

With a cozy futon couch, a versatile
sitting/eating/writing area, and a
comfortable futon for sleeping, it becomes a
cherished and favorite accommodation. The
soothing sound of raindrops on the canvas
when it rains, creates a natural and
enchanting concert.

This "Glamping" experience is truly unique
and not to be missed for those seeking a
special connection with nature and a touch
of luxury.

Two Night Minimum -

Weekday rate - $89/night -
Weekend rate - $99/night

Occupancy Tax - 13%
Cleaning Fee - $40
Total Weekend Cost Including Tax &

Cleaning Fee -
$263.74

NOTE: Sheets, Bedding, & Towels can
be provided for an additional $15 per
futon.
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Meeting/Gathering Space -
Grandmother Yurt

The Grandmother Yurt is the space facilitators use for their workshops or retreats. This is a
30-foot circular structure representing a modern adaptation of the ancient shelter used for
centuries by Central Asian nomads. Yurts inspire unity and cohesiveness for participants, as
well as creative inspiration.

The Grandmother Yurt has 3 split heat and air units for you to utilize for your temperature
comfort no matter what the weather is outside. The acoustics are awesome in this magical
space.

The Grandmother Yurt can be rented by itself for a one day event or as an add-on for your
weekend retreat. The use of the labyrinth, the vortex, the hiking trails, and the fire pit are
gratuitous with the rental.

Six-foot tables and chairs are available for use. There are 3 outside composting toilets next to
the yurt for participants use.

Day Rental Fee: $250
Weekend Rental Fee when renting a house: $250.

Things to Know
All lodging facilities (except for the Yummy Yurt) are Pet Friendly.
There is a $25 pet fee per pet.
A $250 deposit is required to hold a reservation. Deposits are refundable or transferrable

if a 45 days’ notice is given.

If less than 45 days’ notice is given then the refundable amountt is forfeited.

Check in Time is 3:00pm.

Check out Time is 11:00am.

Lodging Rental and Retreat Rental participants have access to all amenities, including the
walking trails, labyrinth, vortex, fire pits, and the outdoor kitchen and shower facilities.
at no extra charge.




